S6¢

1] 2 ] 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
135 5 293225-T129 459952 6115 10 10 10 10  IHaiiGa 6,5 Washer 6.5
15 250608-I129 459553 1254 10 10 10 10  Taiika M6 Nut M6
16 3160-8404320 45 3149 2558 1 1 1 1 ®dapTyK MepeaHuii MpaBblii Front r.h. mudguard flap
17 3160-8404321 45 3149 2559 1 1 1 1 ®DapTyK nepeaHuii JeBblii Front 1.h. mudguard flap
18  3160-8404421 45 3149 2557 1 1 1 1 ®DapTyK 3aIHUI JIEBbIIA Rear 1.h. mudguard flap
19  3160-8404420 45 3149 2556 1 1 1 1 ®DapTyK 3aHUN MTPaBbIi Rear r.h. mudguard flap
Ioarpynna 8405. Iloanoxka
Subgroup 8405. Step
136 1 3160-8405570 453149 0916 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka momHOXKY TiepeHsis mpasasi B cbope Step front r.h. cover plate in assy

2 3160-8405571 453149 0917 1 1 | 1 Haknanka nogHoXKu rnepeaHsist ieBasi B coope Step front L.h. cover plate in assy
3 3160-8405580 45 3149 0920 1 1 1 1 Haxknanka mogHOXKM CpeHsIsl paBasi B coope Step middle r.h. cover plate in assy
4 3160-8405581 45 3149 0921 1 | 1 1 Haxnanka monHoXKuU cpeaHsis jJeBasi B coope Step middle 1.h. cover plate in assy
5 1/76702/07 459979 2521 30 30 30 30 Bwunr4,3x15,9 Screw 4.3x15.9
6 1/05193/07 459962 6146 22 22 22 22 Ilaii6a 5x10 Washer 5x10
7 3160-8405592 453149 3185 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka momHOXKY 3aIHSsT TTpaBast Step rear r.h. cover plate
8 3160-8405593 453149 3186 1 1 1 1 Hakorazka mogHOXKHY 3aIHsIs JieBast Step rear Lh. cover plate
9  3160-8405744 453149 1968 1 1 1 1 Ocb Axle
10 258056-1129 4598711070 1 1 1 1 rmaT 4%40 Cotter 4x40
11 459317 1126 4 4 4 4  bonr M12x1,25x35 Bolt M12x1.25x35
12 3160-8405730 453149 1963 1 1 1 1 IMonHoXKa OTKMIHAs 3ajiKa B cOope Body rear end folding step in assy
13 260088-I129 459862 1083 1 1 1 1 Manen 12x38 Pin 12x38
14 3160-8405743 453149 1974 1 1 1 1 Ocb Axle
15 3160-8405578 45 3149 0922 4 4 4 4 [Mpuxum HaKIIaTOK TTOTHOXKHI Step cover plate clamp
16 3160-8405750 453149 1970 1 | 1 1 KpoH1uTeitH OTKUIHOM MOTHOXKA Folding step bracket
17 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
18 252157-112 459816 6008 4 4 4 4 laii6a 12J1 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 12J1
19 352517-1129 459964 6022 5 5 5 5  Ilaii6a 12 Washer 12
20 250565-1129 459553 1068 1 1 1 1 Taiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
21 252161-112 459816 6012 1 | | 1 [Tait6a 20JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 20J1
22 252019-1129 459811 1212 1 1 1 1 [Taii6a 20 Washer 20
23 3160-8405715 45 3149 2907 1 | 1 1 AMOpTHU3aTOP MOJHOXKHU 3a1Ka cOope Body rear end step cushion in assy
24 252006-1129 459811 1207 1 1 1 1 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
25 252156-112 459816 6007 1 1 1 1 [lait6a 10JI mpy>xxunaHas Spring washer 10J1
26 250512-1129 459553 1057 1 1 1 1 Taiika M 10 Nut M10
27  3160-8405674 45 3149 3321 1 1 1 1 Haxksanka OTKUIHOM ITOTHOXKHN Folding step cover plate



96¢

252161-N2

252019-N29
252007-”29;@

5 1/76702/07

15 3160-8405578

16 3160-8405750

23 3160-8405715
252006-M29
252156-N2
250512-Nn29

Puc. 136. IMoxgHoxka (8405)
Fig. Step (8405)

3160-8405570

3160-8405571

3160-8405580

3160-8405581

1/76702/07

1/05193/07

3160-8405592

3160-8405593

1/05193/07

1/76702/07

3160-8405744

258056-MN29

459317 1126

3160-8405730

260088-M29

3160-8405743



L6T

1] 2 | 4 | s |6 | 7] 8] 9 10
oarpymna 8406. Mexanu3Mbl KanoTa
Subgroup 8406. Hood Mechanism

137 1 3160-8406140 45 3149 0992 1 1 | 1 0060s10YKa TATY TIPUBOJIA 3aMKa KaroTa Hood lock actuator rod sheath
2 3160-3724317 1 1 1 1 Brynka yrmotHuTenbHas Grommet
3 3160-8406134 45 3149 0999 1 | 1 1 PykosiTka prBO/Ia 3aMKa Karnora Hood lock actuator knob
4 1/26053/71 459962 6703 3 3 3 3 Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
5 2108-8406176 1 1 1 1 Ochb PYKOSITKM TIPUBOJA 3aMKa KaroTa Hood lock actuator knob axle
6 1/32992/01 459962 2747 2 2 2 2 Bunr M5x12 Screw M5x12
7 252262-1129 459816 1493 2 2 2 2 [lai16a 5 koHMYecKast Taper washer 5
8 3160-8406060 45 3149 3633 1 1 1 1 Kprouoxk kanora Hood hook
9 1/09020/21 459962 1024 2 2 2 2 boar M6x14 Bolt M6x14
10 1/25995/71 2 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 6 3yOuarasi C BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLAMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
11 2110-8406010 1 1 1 1 3aMoK KaroTa B coope Hood lock in assy
12 3160-8406165 45 3149 3231 1 1 1 1 Ckoba 3akpbiTast Clamp
13 252173-1129 459816 1453 1 1 1 1 [lai16a 5 3y6uartasi ¢ BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLIaMK Washer 5 with inner teeth
14 1/58964/11 459979 4178 1 1 1 1 laiika M5 Nut M5
15 1/45696/80 4 4 4 4  Ckoba 12x3 Clamp 12x3
16  3160-8406164 1 1 1 1 IMoBonok Guide
17 2101-8406161 1 1 1 1 Tpybka KperieHUs TSTH MPUBOIA 3aMKa KaroTa Hood lock actuator rod mounting tube

IHoarpymna 8407. Hasecka m ynop Kamora
Subgroup 8407. Hood Hinges and Prop

137 18  1/25983/71 4 4 4 4  Illaii6a 6 Washer 6
19 3160-6308134 4 4 4 4 [Maner yropa Prop pin
20 2121-6308015 2 2 2 2 Ynop kamnora Hood prop
21 3160-8407038 2 2 2 2 Ochb IMeT/In Kanora Hood hinge axle
22 3160-8407016 45 3149 1008 1 1 1 1 3BEeHO MeTJIX KaroTa MOABUXHOE MPpaBoe Hood hinge movable r.h. member
23 3160-8407017 453149 1009 1 1 1 1 3BEHO METJIM KaroTa MoABUXKHOE JIEBOEe Hood hinge movable 1.h. member

IMoarpymna 8412. Tepmomymon3onsanus onepeHus
Subgroup 8412. Heat-and-Noise Insulation of Cowling

137 24 3160-8412091 26 26 26 26  ®dukcaTop aepxareist OOMBKU Trim holder stop
25 3160-8412090 26 26 26 26  Jlepxateib OOUBKU Trim holder
26 3160-8412070 453149 1788 1 1 1 1 OOuBKa LIYMOU3O0JISILIMOHHAS KaroTa Hood noise-insulating trim
27  3160-8412084 453149 1794 1 1 | 1 Haknanka mrymMou3onsiiuoHHast 3aHsisl TipaBast Rear r.h. noise-insulating cover plate
28  3160-8412085 453149 1795 1 | | 1 Haxmanka nrymMon3onsiimoHHast 3aaHsIsI EHTpaTbHast Rear central noise-insulating cover plate
29  3160-8412086 453149 1796 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka nrymou3ossinuoHHast 3aHsIs JieBast Rear L.h. noise-insulating cover plate
30  3160-8412082 453149 1792 1 1 1 1 Haxmanka nrymMon3onsiimoHHast iepeaHsIst TpaBast Front r.h. noise-insulating cover plate
31  3160-8412080 453149 1791 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka nryMoun3onsiimoHHast iepeiHssI IIeHTpaIbHasT Front central noise-insulating cover plate
32 3160-8412083 453149 1793 1 | 1 1 Haxmnagka nrymMon3onsiunoHHas TiepeaHsist eBast Front Lh. noise-insulating cover plate



[4

£ 32 3160-8412083
31 3160-8412080
30 3160-8412082

8 3160-8406060

7 252262-N29

6 1/32992/01

5 2108-8406176
29 3160-8412086

28 3160-8412085
27 3160-8412084

a/ N 0/15 1/26053/71
/Ml

3160-8406134

3160-3724317

3160-8406140

o~

S
3>

26 3160-8412070
25 3160-8412090
24 3160-8412091

19 3160-6308134
18 1/25983/71

2 AR

17 3160-8406161
16 3160-8406164
15 1/45696/80

23 3160-8407017
22 3160-8407016
21 3160-8407038

/Y -8 1158964111

Irs

AN 252173-1129 R’
QAR 3160-3406165 = '

20 3160-6308015 2110-8406010

19 3160-6308134 N 112599571

18 1/25983/71 €

F 1/09020/21

Puc. 137. Mexanusmsl karnota (8406), HaBecka u yrop kamoTta (8407), TepMolLIyMon3osiiust onepenust (8412)
Fig. 137. Hood mechanism (8406), hood hinges and prop (8407), heat-and-noise insulation of cowling (8412)



HHOAIIHUITHUKHA, POJIUKHU, UTJIBI 1 IITAPUKHA
BEARINGS, ROLLERS, NEEDLES AND BALLS

0603,1'13"13,““@ No Konuuectso Ha Pasmepsl, MM
. Designation TOATPYIIIB, nourp‘ynny Dimensi on,s, mm -
. Io ueprexam ITo TOCT [jie mpume- Qnty per subgroup auMeHOBaHue
Ref. No. wiu T3 HSIeTCS Description
VA3 To FOCT Subgroup | YA3-[VA3-[VA3-[VA3- b | B
To YA3 drawings d
or I'TI3 No. 3160(316013160431605
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
-—d—-
1]
D
o} |
1 3151-3103025 127509AK 3103 4 4 4 4 45 85 24,75 PonuKoBBIii paaraIbHO-YIIOp-
3104 4 4 4 4 HbBII, OMHOPSIAHBII KOHUYECKUI
2 452-2403036 Y-7510A 2403 2 2 2 2 50 90 24,75 Radial-thrust single-row taper
2303 2 2 2 2 roller bearing
3 6Y-7608A 2402 1 1 1 1 40 90 35,25
2302 1 | 1 1
4 469-2402025-10  6Y-7606AY 2402 1 1 1 1 30 72 28,75
2302 1 1 1 1
D
(gl -
a]
J
¢
d
-
5 69-2201033-A 704702KVY2 2201 8 8 8 8 16,3 30 25  PonukoBBbIl pamuadbHBIA
704702K3C17* UroJIbYaThIil 0€3 BHYTPEHHETO
2203 8 8 8 8 16,3 30 25  KojbLa
Radial needle roller bearing
without inner race
el d -
) ©
g
| J—-—
6 469-1701032 150208K 1701 1 1 1 1 40 80 18  IllapukoBBIii pamuaJbHBINA
1701+ 1 1 1 1 OMHOPSITHBIN C KAaHABKOM ISt

CTOIIOPHOI1 11aii0bI Ha
Hapy>KHOM KOJIbLIE
Single-row radial ball bearing
with groove in outer race for
lock washer

299





